
WSR 25-02-037
NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETINGS
DEPARTMENT OF LICENSING

[Filed December 19, 2024, 3:23 p.m.]

2025 Board and Commission Meetings
Washington State Board for Architects

Date Location Start Time
Thursday, January 30, 2025 Virtual/405 Black Lake Boulevard, Olympia, WA 98502 10:00 a.m.
Thursday, April 24, 2025 Virtual/405 Black Lake Boulevard, Olympia, WA 98502 10:00 a.m.
Thursday, July 31, 2025 Virtual/405 Black Lake Boulevard, Olympia, WA 98502 10:00 a.m.
Thursday, October 23, 2025 Virtual/405 Black Lake Boulevard, Olympia, WA 98502 10:00 a.m.

Collection Agency Board
Date Location Start Time

Thursday, March 20, 2025 Virtual/405 Black Lake Boulevard, Olympia, WA 98502 10:00 a.m.
Thursday, September 25, 2025 Virtual/405 Black Lake Boulevard, Olympia, WA 98502 10:00 a.m.

Cosmetology, Hair Design, Barbering, Esthetics, 
and Manicuring Advisory Board

Date Location Start Time
Monday, April 7, 2025 Virtual/405 Black Lake Boulevard, Olympia, WA 98502 10:00 a.m.
Monday, July 14, 2025 Virtual/405 Black Lake Boulevard, Olympia, WA 98502 10:00 a.m.
Monday, October 6, 2025 Virtual/405 Black Lake Boulevard, Olympia, WA 98502 10:00 a.m.

Funeral and Cemetery Board
Date Location Start Time

Wednesday, February 19, 2025 Virtual/405 Black Lake Boulevard, Olympia, WA 98502 10:00 a.m.
Wednesday, May 28, 2025 Virtual/405 Black Lake Boulevard, Olympia, WA 98502 10:00 a.m.
Wednesday, August 27, 2025 Virtual/405 Black Lake Boulevard, Olympia, WA 98502 10:00 a.m.
Wednesday, November 19, 2025 Virtual/405 Black Lake Boulevard, Olympia, WA 98502 10:00 a.m.

Geologist Licensing Board 
Date Location Start Time

Thursday, March 13, 2025 Virtual/405 Black Lake Boulevard, Olympia, WA 98502 10:00 a.m.
Thursday, June 12, 2025 Virtual/405 Black Lake Boulevard, Olympia, WA 98502 10:00 a.m.
Thursday, September 18, 2025 Virtual/405 Black Lake Boulevard, Olympia, WA 98502 10:00 a.m.
Thursday, December 11, 2025 Virtual/405 Black Lake Boulevard, Olympia, WA 98502 10:00 a.m.

Home Inspector Advisory Licensing Board
Date Location Start Time

Thursday, March 6, 2025 Virtual/405 Black Lake Boulevard, Olympia, WA 98502 10:00 a.m.
Thursday, June 5, 2025 Virtual/405 Black Lake Boulevard, Olympia, WA 98502 10:00 a.m.
Thursday, September 11, 2025 Virtual/405 Black Lake Boulevard, Olympia, WA 98502 10:00 a.m.
Thursday, December 4, 2025 Virtual/405 Black Lake Boulevard, Olympia, WA 98502 10:00 a.m.

Licensure Board for Landscape Architects
Date Location Start Time

Thursday, February 6, 2025 Virtual/405 Black Lake Boulevard, Olympia, WA 98502 10:00 a.m.
Thursday, May 8, 2025 Virtual/405 Black Lake Boulevard, Olympia, WA 98502 10:00 a.m.
Thursday, August 14, 2025 Virtual/405 Black Lake Boulevard, Olympia, WA 98502 10:00 a.m.
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Date Location Start Time
Thursday, November 6, 2025 Virtual/405 Black Lake Boulevard, Olympia, WA 98502 10:00 a.m.

Real Estate Appraiser Commission
Date Location Start Time

Thursday, January 16, 2025 Virtual/405 Black Lake Boulevard, Olympia, WA 98502 10:00 a.m.
Thursday, April 17, 2025 Virtual/405 Black Lake Boulevard, Olympia, WA 98502 10:00 a.m.
Thursday, July 24, 2025 Virtual/405 Black Lake Boulevard, Olympia, WA 98502 10:00 a.m.
Thursday, October 16, 2025 Virtual/405 Black Lake Boulevard, Olympia, WA 98502 10:00 a.m.

Real Estate Commission
Date Location Start Time

Thursday, February 13, 2025 Virtual/405 Black Lake Boulevard, Olympia, WA 98502 10:00 a.m.
Thursday, May 15, 2025 Virtual/405 Black Lake Boulevard, Olympia, WA 98502 10:00 a.m.
Thursday, August 21, 2025 Virtual/405 Black Lake Boulevard, Olympia, WA 98502 10:00 a.m.
Thursday, November 13, 2025 Virtual/405 Black Lake Boulevard, Olympia, WA 98502 10:00 a.m.

Note: All meetings are scheduled to be held virtually, with com-
missioners/board members attending virtually. The public may attend 
virtually or in person. The department of licensing will provide a 
meeting room where the public may view a broadcast of the meeting. The 
public can comment through either attendance option. Please contact 
DOLBoards@dol.wa.gov with any questions.
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